PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4773689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP B.V.	04/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1	
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4612 PX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10783140
Application Number:	09069261
Application Number:	10118634
Application Number:	10710187
Application Number:	10446236
Application Number:	10446227
Application Number:	10446240
Application Number:	09858582
Application Number:	09523669
Application Number:	09681435
Application Number:	09681432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: john.yates@sabic.com, ken.ma@sabic.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN YATES

Address Line 1: 2500 CITYWEST BLVD

Address Line 2: 100

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

PATENT REEL: 045061 FRAME: 0386

504726965

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KHANH MA	
SIGNATURE:	/Khanh Ma/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SIP IP BV name changed to SG		

PATENT REEL: 045061 FRAME: 0387

Notice to Amendment of Articles of Association For SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. To SABIC Global Technologies B.V.

Let it be known: The Articles of Association of **SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.**, a private company with limited liability (*Bestolen Vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid*) with a corporate seat in Bergen op Zoom, the Netherlands and an office address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, the Netherlands, registered with the Trade Register under number 14095340, hereinafter referred to as the "Company", have been amended as of the 2nd day of April 2014 to amend the Company name and other Articles. The Company is now named:

SABIC Global Technologies B.V.

with a corporate seat in Amsterdam and an office address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, the Netherlands.

John K. Abokhair Managing Director

> PATENT REEL: 045061 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 01/12/2018